
Annexure A – Names and contact details of disclosure officers 
for Mid-Western Regional Council 

General Manager 

Brad Cam 
Phone: 02 6378 2820 
Mobile: 0427 431 578 
Email: brad.cam@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

Mayor 

Des Kennedy 
Phone: 02 6378 2850 
Email: councillor.kennedy@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

Disclosures Coordinator 

Richard Cushway – Manager Customer Service and Governance 
Phone: 02 6378 2829 
Mobile: 0418 768 467 
Email: richard.cushway@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

Disclosure Officers 

MUDGEE ADMINISTRATION PRECINCT 

 Simon Jones – Director, Community 
Phone: 02 6378 2859 
Mobile: 0407 947 104 
Email: simon.jones@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

 Alina Azar – Director, Development 
Phone: 02 6378 2885 
Mobile: 0412 203 180 
Email: alina.azar@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

 Leonie Van Oosterum - Director, Corporate Services 
Phone: 02 6378 2914 
Mobile: 0405 123 787 
Email: leonie.vanoosterum@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

 Sharna Ross - Manager People and Performance 
Phone: 02 6378 2844 
Email: sharna.ross@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 



 Ashleigh Marshall – Governance Coordinator 
Phone: 02 6378 2989 
Mobile: 0400 930 156 
Email: ashleigh.marshall@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

MUDGEE OPERATIONS DEPOT 

 Julian Geddes – Director, Operations 
Phone: 02 6378 2810 
Mobile: 0499 514 188 
Email: julian.geddes@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

MUDGEE LIBRARY 

 Rachel Gill – Manager, Library Services 
Phone: 02 6378 2739 
Email: rachel.gill@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

GULGONG AND RYLSTONE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE AND LIBRARY 

 Robert Palejs – Customer Service Coordinator 
Phone: 02 6378 2874 
Email: Robert.palejs@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

RYLSTONE COUNCIL DEPOT 

 Peter Schmidt – Senior Works Engineer 
Phone: 02 6378 2910 
Mobile: 0429 276 346 
Email: Peter.Schmidt@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

MUDGEE WASTE FACILITY AND IRONED OUT 

 Tiffancy Girlich – Recycling & Disability Service Co-ordinator 
Phone: 02 6378 2775 
Email: tiffany.girlich@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

MUDGEE POUND 

 VACANT 

SWIMMING POOLS 

 Mary Freestone – Pool Operations Coordinator 
Phone: 0429 817 589 
Email: mary.freestone@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

GLEN WILLOW 

 Peter Raines – Manager, Recreation Services 
Phone: 02 6378 2881 

mailto:tiffany.girlich@midwestern.nsw.gov.au
mailto:mary.freestone@midwestern.nsw.gov.au


Mobile: 0417 406 268 
Email: peter.raines@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

 

 

CARAVAN PARKS 

 Scott Sutcliffe – Business Development Coordinator-Accommodation Services 
Phone: 02 6378 2866 
Email: Scott.Sutcliffe@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 

MUDGEE WATER AND SEWER TREATMENT PLANT 

 TBC 

MUDGEE AIRPORT 

 Andy Banks – Business Development Coordinator 
Phone: 02 6357 5007 
Mobile: 0457 466 838 
Email: andrew.banks@midwestern.nsw.gov.au 
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